

PHILIPPINE NURSES ASSOCIATION, INC.

(PAMBANSANG SAMAHAN NG MGA NARS NG PILIPINAS, INC.) Member, INTERNATIONAL COUNCIL OF NURSES

1663 F.T. Benitez St., Malate, Manila 1004 Philippines Telephone: (632) 5361888 / (632) 4004430 / (632) 5210937

Telefax: 5251596

E-mail Address: philippinenursesassociation@yahoo.com.ph

Website: www.pna-ph.org

BOARD OF GOVERNORS 2019

MR. GEORGE MICHAEL P. LIM Chairperson Governor, PNA Region X

MR. ANGELO C. CAWASA Corporate Secretary Governor, PNA Region IX

DR. ERLINDA C. PALAGANASPresident
Governor, PNA CAR

MR. MELBERT B. REYES Vice President for Programs & Development Governor, PNA Region IV

DR. ANNABELLE R. BORROMEOVice President for Finance
Governor, PNA NCR Zone 3

DR. YOLANDA T. CANARIA Treasurer Governor, PNA NCR Zone 6

MS. MIRIAM I. RAMONES Governor, PNA Region I

MR. JAN NICANOR B. TUGADI Governor, PNA Region II

DR. VICTOR C. QUIMEN, JR. Governor, PNA Region III

MS. ALILIE G. GADUENA Governor, PNA Region V

DR. LEA P. ALAYON Governor, PNA Region VI

DR. MARYLOU B. ONGGovernor, PNA Region VII

MR. NINO ARCHIE S. LABORDO Governor, PNA Region VIII

MS. JESSICA MAE D. ALABAN Governor, PNA Region XI

MR. SER ROSENKRANZ G. ESPARTERO Governor, PNA Region XII

MS. ELLA JUNE C. DELOS REYES Governor, PNA CARAGA

MR. FAHD S. SCHUCK Governor, PNA ARMM

DR. ROSIE S. DE LEONGovernor, PNA NCR Zone 1

MR. NEIL G. CABBO Governor, PNA NCR Zone 2

DR. MARIA GERALDINE Q. DIMALIBOT Governor, PNA NCR Zones 4 & 5

March 4, 2019

Dear Colleagues:

Greetings of Peace & Joy!

We are pleased to announce that the Philippine Nurses Association, Inc. (PNA), the Accredited Professional Organization of professional nurses by the Professional Regulation Commission (PRC) will be holding its **4th Summer Conference** with the Theme: "Nurses A Voice To Lead: Achieving Universal HealthCare For All" and International Nurses Day Celebration on May 17, 2019, Friday, from 8:00AM to 5:00PM at Winford Manila Resort and Casino, Winford Leisure and Entertainment Complex, MJC Drive, Sta. Cruz, Manila.

We are expecting the attendance of our National, Regional and Chapter leaders and members of the organization to this event. This year's Summer Conference and IND Celebration aims to encourage and inspire nurses to lead and be the voice to explore the many ways to achieve universal access to health not only providing health care but also addressing the social determinants of health such as poverty, education, food and water supply, gender equality, etc. and provide opportunities for nurses to build relationship and to disseminate nursing and health related knowledge.

In line with this, may we invite you and your members/staff, faculty to be one with us in celebrating the occasion with your attendance at the conference. Continuing Education (CE) units has been applied for.

The following are the registration fees:

 Member
 Non-Member

 March 1 to April 15, 2019 (Early Bird)
 [] P1,600.00 [] P2,000.00

 April 16 to May 10, 2019 (Pre-Registration)
 [] P1,800.00 [] P2,200.00

 Senior Citizens (with OSCA ID)
 [] P1,500.00 (member/non-member)

Please send your payment thru:

Account Name: Philippine Nurses Association, Inc. Saving Account Number: 001650-2864-20 Name of Bank: Banco De Oro – Paco Branch

NOTE: STRICTLY NO ONSITE REGISTRATION

*** FOR EARLY BIRD AND PRE-REGISTRANTS, kindly send your deposit slip together with your registration form (attached herewith) at Telefax No.: 525-1596 or email to philippinenursesassociation@yahoo.com.ph on or before May 10, 2019.

We hope to hear of your plan to attend with your early registration. For any further queries, you can get in touch with us through these numbers: 400-4430/ 5361888/ 5210937 and look for **Ms. Precentacion Q. Romero, MAN, RN**, Manager for Programs and Development or through **Gov. Melbert B. Reyes, MAN, RN, RM, LPT** at 09959521821.

We look forward to seeing you at the conference.

Very Truly Yours,

GOV. MEUSERT B. REYES, MAN, RN, RM, LPT

Overall Chair, 4th Summer Conference and International Nurses Day Celebration Vice President for Programs & Development

Noted:

GOV. ERLINDA C. PALAGANAS, PHD, RN

Honorary Chair, 4th Summer Conference and International Nurses Day Celebration National President

^{***} The registration will be closed on May 10, 2019 at 5:00PM